

CAPITAL CASE

No. 10-_____

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

TROY ANTHONY DAVIS,
Appellant / Petitioner,
v.

CARL HUMPHREY, Warden,
Appellee / Respondent.

**On Appeal from the
United States District Court for the
Southern District of Georgia**

**JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT AND
PETITION FOR HABEAS CORPUS AND
A COMMON LAW WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

PHILIP W. HORTON
Counsel of Record
JASON EWART
R. REEVES ANDERSON
STEPHEN MARSH
WELLS BENNETT
ARNOLD & PORTER LLP
555 12th Street, NW
Washington, DC 20004
(202) 942-5000
Philip.Horton@aporter.com.
Counsel for Troy Anthony Davis

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTIONS PRESENTED.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	v
OPINION BELOW	1
JURISDICTION	1
CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS INVOLVED.....	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	3
THE QUESTIONS PRESENTED ARE SUBSTANTIAL.....	8
I. THE COURT SHOULD ADOPT A STANDARD FOR FREE-STANDING INNOCENCE CLAIMS THAT RE- FLECTS THE REALITY THAT CON- STITUTIONAL PROTECTIONS AT TRIAL OFTEN FAIL.....	8
II. MR. DAVIS ESTABLISHED HIS INNO- CENCE TO THE REQUISITE DEGREE TO RENDER HIS EXECUTION UN- CONSTITUTIONAL.....	12
A. The District Court Erroneously Con- cluded that a Jury Would Have Given No Weight to Eyewitness Tes- timony Identifying Redd Coles as the Shooter.....	13
B. The District Court Gave Mr. Coles’s Confessions No Weight Based on a Legally Incorrect and Inconsistently Applied Hearsay Determination.....	16

TABLE OF CONTENTS—Continued

	Page
C. The District Court Failed to Appreciate the Significance of Kevin McQueen’s “Obviously False” Trial Testimony.	20
D. The District Court Did Not Assess the Effect That the Recantation Evidence Would Have Had on a Reasonable Jury.	24
E. The District Court Failed to Assess the Credibility of Witnesses Presented at Mr. Davis’s Trial Who Did Not Testify at the Evidentiary Hearing.	26
F. The District Court Disregarded the Significance of Mr. Davis’s New Ballistics Evidence	30
III. IF THE COURT OF APPEALS IS BARRED FROM CONSIDERING MR. DAVIS’S APPEAL, THIS COURT SHOULD EXERCISE APPELLATE JURISDICTION TO REVIEW THE DISTRICT COURT’S FINAL ORDER.	32
CONCLUSION	36

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page
<i>Ex parte Bollman</i> , 8 U.S. (4 Cranch) 75 (1807)	34
<i>Brady v. Maryland</i> , 373 U.S. 83 (1963).....	22
<i>In re Davis</i> , 130 S. Ct. 1 (2009).....	13, 35
<i>Davis v. State</i> , 426 S.E.2d 844 (Ga. 1993)	21, 30
<i>De Beers Consol. Mines, Ltd. v.</i> <i>United States</i> , 325 U.S. 212 (1945).....	35
<i>Doe v. Menefee</i> , 391 F.3d 147 (2d Cir. 2004)	16
<i>Ex parte Fahey</i> , 332 U.S. 258 (1947).....	34
<i>Felker v. Turpin</i> , 518 U.S. 651 (1996).....	34
<i>Giglio v. United States</i> , 405 U.S. 150 (1972).....	22
<i>Herrera v. Collins</i> , 506 U.S. 390 (1993).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>House v. Bell</i> , 547 U.S. 518 (2006).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Mooney v. Holohan</i> , 294 U.S. 103 (1935).....	8, 22
<i>Moore v. Quarterman</i> , 534 F.3d 454 (5th Cir. 2008).....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

	Page
<i>Napue v. Illinois</i> , 360 U.S. 264 (1959).....	22
<i>Sawyer v. Whitley</i> , 505 U.S. 333 (1992).....	10
<i>Schlup v. Delo</i> , 513 U.S. 298 (1995).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>South Carolina v. North Carolina</i> , 130 S. Ct. 854 (2010).....	33, 34
<i>United States v. Agurs</i> , 427 U.S. 97 (1976).....	22
<i>United States v. Bagley</i> , 473 U.S. 667 (1985).....	22
<i>United States Alkali Export Ass’n v. United States</i> , 325 U.S. 196 (1945).....	35
<i>Ex parte Yerger</i> , 75 U.S. 85 (1869).....	34

STATUTES AND RULES

28 U.S.C. § 1651	2, 3, 34
28 U.S.C. § 2101(b).....	2, 33
28 U.S.C. § 2241	2, 3, 34
Fed. R. Evid. 801(d)(1)(A)	18
Fed. R. Evid. 804(b)(3).....	18
Sup. Ct. R. 18.....	33
Sup. Ct. R. 20(1)	34
